GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1804
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

ROB NEAR SAHARANPUR
Rana Shri Jagdish Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of the Rail Overbridge (ROB) of railway line near Saharanpur Railway station has been delayed;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
(c) the time by which the construction work of the said overbridge is likely to be completed; and

(d) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a), (b) & (d) The progress of construction of Railway portion of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) suffered due to the infringement of temporary staging required for casting of in-situ girders. Necessary approval for the temporary staging has since been obtained from the competent authority after approval of Commissioner of Railway Safety (CRS). Approval for casting of girders for Rail Over Bridge (ROB) has also been obtained from CRS. The work has now started and is in progress.

(c) The work of Rail Over Bridge (ROB) is likely to be completed by March'2012.
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